Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1971 Assembly Bili 653 Date published:
March 17, 1972

CHAPTER 196, Laws of 1971

AN ACT to repeal 59.635 (9); and to amend 59.635 (8) and 59.65 of
the statutes, relating to county surveyor duties,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 59.635 (8) of the statutes is amended to read:

59.635 (8) The records of the corners of the public land
survey shall may be established and perpetuated in the following
manner; commencing on January 1, 1970, and in each calendar year

thereafter, the county surveyor or a deputy shall may check and
establish or re-establish recstablish and reference at least 5% of
all corners originally established in the county by government sur-
veyors, so that within 20 years or less all the original corners
will be established or re-established  reestablished and thereafter

perpetuated.
SECTION 2. 59.635 (9) of the statutes is repealed.

SECTION 3. 59.65 of the statutes is amended to read:

59.65 SURVEYOR; FEES. In addition to the regular fees of land
surveyors from the parties employing him, the county surveyor shall
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may receive a salary of $1;500—per—anmum from -the county ;- —but- -the
county- -beard- -of —the —several—eounties—may —at—aRy—annual —meeting—hix




